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Outline

• providing model for MC simulations

• Joint analysis of data

• Summer school / website

�p ! ⇡p �p ! ⌘p See J. Nys talk

How JPAC or any theorist can collaborate with CLAS or any collaboration ?

�(⇤)p ! K⇤

�p ! KK̄p

⇡p ! ⌘⇡p ⇡p ! ⇡⇡⇡p with COMPASS

�⇤p ! ⇡⇡p
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Red points: Data from CLAS (in preparation)Blue line: Predictions from VM et al 

cos ✓ cos ✓

�p ! ⇡0p

Courtesy of M. KunkelPhys. Rev. D92 074013
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Eta-Pi@COMPASS

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0

In
te

ns
it
y

mηπ [GeV]

×103

0

10

20

1.4 1.6 1.8 2.0

JPC = 2++

A. Jackura et al (JPAC), in preparation

COMPASS  PLB740  
ArXiv:1408.4286

π−

p

η, η′

π−

P
p



4

Eta-Pi@COMPASS

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0

In
te

ns
it
y

mηπ [GeV]

×103

0

10

20

1.4 1.6 1.8 2.0

JPC = 2++

A. Jackura et al (JPAC), in preparation

COMPASS  PLB740  
ArXiv:1408.4286

π−

p

η, η′

π−

P
p



4

Eta-Pi@COMPASS

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0

In
te

ns
it
y

mηπ [GeV]

×103

0

10

20

1.4 1.6 1.8 2.0

JPC = 2++

A. Jackura et al (JPAC), in preparation

COMPASS  PLB740  
ArXiv:1408.4286

JPC = 1�+

π−

p

η, η′

π−

P
p



5

Eta-Pi@COMPASS

dynamics (poles)

production
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dynamics (poles)

production
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3Pi @COMPASS: 

courtesy of M. Mikhasenko

2�+
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Online Material

Interactive webpage: http://www.indiana.edu/~jpac/index.html

http://www.indiana.edu/~ssrt/

http://www.indiana.edu/~jpac/Resources.html

2017 edition:

2015 edition:

videos, slides, exercices 
and references


